## RAKENNUSTIETO>

11.08.2023 - RTS 248 23



## RTS EPD -ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT **DECLARATION**

## Ongropack Ltd.

The workgroup of the PT18 RT EPD Committee set up by the Building Information Foundation RTS sr has approved the RTS EPD -Environmental Product Declaration of the following product:

## **Ongrodur-B PVC rigid sheet**

The Environmental Product Declaration is valid until 11.08.2028.

Ongropack Ltd. has the right to equip its approved product with RTS EPD-mark and use this mark when marketing this product.

The decision is in line with the requirements laid down in the standard EN ISO 14044, EN 15804 + A2:2019 and RTS PCR- protocol: EPDs published by the Building Information Foundation RTS sr.

**BUILDING INFORMATION LTD** 

Laura Apilo Managing Director

Laun Mrs

Jukka Seppänen RTS EPD -Committee Secretary